

VICTORIAN SQUARE INFRASTRUCTURE - PHASE 1 BID RECAP
BID # 17/18-008 PWP WA-2018-010

Item No.	Item and Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Q&D Construction		Anchor Concrete		A&K Earthmovers	
				UNIT COST	Total Price	UNIT COST	Total Price	UNIT COST	Total Price	UNIT COST	Total Price
D1	Remove pavers	SF	8,500	\$ 3.50	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 59,500.00
D2	Remove concrete	SF	8,500	\$ 3.50	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 48,875.00
D3	Remove post curb	LF	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
D4	Remove AC pavement	SF	900	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,200.00
D5	Remove tree	EA	6	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
D6	Remove yard drain	EA	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00
D7	Remove planters	EA	13	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 18,200.00
D8	Remove fountain box	EA	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
D9	Remove landscape	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 12,180.00
D10	Remove bollard	EA	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
D11	Remove catch basin	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
C1	Construct pavers	SF	8,000	\$ 20.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 180,000.00
C2	Construct 2" porous pavement	SF	375	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 30,750.00
C3	Construct concrete tree collar	EA	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 4,600.00
C4	Construct plaza concrete	SF	4,900	\$ 15.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 47,040.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 57,575.00
C5	Construct pedestrian ramp	EA	5	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 21,400.00
C6	Construct post curb	LF	15	\$ 56.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00
C7	Construct commercial grade concrete	SF	2,450	\$ 20.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 30,625.00
C8	Construct AC paving	SF	800	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15.95	\$ 12,760.00
C9	Construct 10'x10' planter box	EA	13	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 82,225.00
C10	Construct yard drain	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
C11	Install type 4R catch basin	EA	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
C12	Install 12" diameter PVC storm drain lateral	LF	55	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 6,655.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 15,510.00
C13	Install 6'x6" wheel stops	EA	14	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 3,038.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00
C14	Repair and paint trellis	LS	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
C15	Repair and paint monuments and signs	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
C16	Install light post sleeve collars	EA	3	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
C17	Install 8' stair nose guard	EA	8	\$ 535.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00
C18	Install 12' stair nose guard	EA	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
C19	Install artificial turf	SF	850	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 14,025.00
C20	Install 3' Victorian Fence	LF	32	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 8,960.00
C21	Construct Victorian Avenue ADA island	LS	1	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 9,082.00	\$ 9,082.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 17,840.00	\$ 17,840.00
C22	Construct Victorian Avenue median nose	LS	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
C23	Install Euonymus Japonicas 2.5 gallons	EA	17	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00
C24	Install Hibiscus 2.5 gallons	EA	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00
C25	Construct tree lighting infrastructure	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
C26	Provide traffic control	LS	1	\$ 25,115.00	\$ 25,115.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 19,650.00
C27	Force account	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
BID TOTAL:					\$ 659,810.00		\$ 634,000.00		\$ 681,940.00		\$ 778,000.00

Item No.	Item and Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	MKD Construction		UNIT COST	Total Price	UNIT COST	Total Price	UNIT COST	Total Price
				UNIT COST	Total Price						
D1	Remove pavers	SF	8,500	\$ 8.50	\$ 72,250.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
D2	Remove concrete	SF	8,500	\$ 6.50	\$ 55,250.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
D3	Remove post curb	LF	20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
D4	Remove AC pavement	SF	900	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
D5	Remove tree	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
D6	Remove yard drain	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
D7	Remove planters	EA	13	\$ 950.00	\$ 12,350.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
D8	Remove fountain box	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
D9	Remove landscape	LS	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
D10	Remove bollard	EA	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
D11	Remove catch basin	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C1	Construct pavers	SF	8,000	\$ 18.00	\$ 144,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C2	Construct 2" porous pavement	SF	375	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,500.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C3	Construct concrete tree collar	EA	5	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C4	Construct plaza concrete	SF	4,900	\$ 13.00	\$ 63,700.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C5	Construct pedestrian ramp	EA	5	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C6	Construct post curb	LF	15	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C7	Construct commercial grade concrete	SF	2,450	\$ 12.50	\$ 30,625.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C8	Construct AC paving	SF	800	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C9	Construct 10'x10' planter box	EA	13	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 92,300.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C10	Construct yard drain	EA	2	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C11	Install type 4R catch basin	EA	3	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C12	Install 12" diameter PVC storm drain lateral	LF	55	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,625.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C13	Install 6'x6" wheel stops	EA	14	\$ 65.00	\$ 910.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C14	Repair and paint trellis	LS	1	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C15	Repair and paint monuments and signs	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C16	Install light post sleeve collars	EA	3	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C17	Install 8' stair nose guard	EA	8	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C18	Install 12' stair nose guard	EA	4	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C19	Install artificial turf	SF	850	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,500.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C20	Install 3' Victorian Fence	LF	32	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,400.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C21	Construct Victorian Avenue ADA island	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C22	Construct Victorian Avenue median nose	LS	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C23	Install Euonymus Japonicas 2.5 gallons	EA	17	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,445.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C24	Install Hibiscus 2.5 gallons	EA	5	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C25	Construct tree lighting infrastructure	LS	1	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C26	Provide traffic control	LS	1	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
C27	Force account	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
BID TOTAL:					\$ 778,120.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -